
2025 Naval Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-25   Conf: 14-11   Home: 18-14   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (376), Opp (406)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (7), Manning (4), Brown (1), DePerno (1), Murtha (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Brown (2), Ceccarelli (1), Izquierdo (1), Killelea (1), Manning (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), DePerno (2), McCommons (2), Rucker (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bendik 1, Plummer 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (135-168), DePerno (41-51), Archibald (17-20), McCommons (13-14), Killelea (9-13), Grenn (8-11), Bendik (7-9), Stephens
(6-6), Golden (5-6), Maurer (5-6), Plummer (5-6), Kruer (4-5), Rucker (4-4), Carroll (3-3), Beattie (2-2), Clancy (2-4), Bibb (1-3), Geiger (1-
1), Lucero (1-3), Virtudes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 DePerno, Ty .307 50-47 153 33 47 5 0 5 32 67 .438 31 8 33 2 .439 4 1 5-8 245 32 8 .972
9 Brown, Evan .292 51-51 185 27 54 10 2 3 30 77 .416 19 0 27 11 .354 2 3 2-5 24 111 17 .888
3 Manning, Andrew .277 50-50 177 35 49 11 1 6 28 80 .452 27 2 47 1 .379 0 0 5-7 102 2 2 .981
4 Murtha, Brock .272 48-48 169 31 46 11 1 3 28 68 .402 20 20 36 4 .408 2 1 22-25 96 112 7 .967
17 Izquierdo, Victor .260 51-51 177 23 46 11 1 2 32 65 .367 15 4 36 4 .327 3 2 1-1 371 37 1 .998
16 Mitchell, Henry .207 50-48 145 19 30 8 3 1 27 47 .324 22 14 40 1 .363 1 5 6-8 60 94 9 .945
26 Killelea, Jack .349 27-27 86 17 30 7 1 0 8 39 .453 18 4 17 4 .481 0 0 1-3 51 7 3 .951
7 Bouchard, Tyler .288 27-27 66 18 19 5 0 1 10 27 .409 16 5 20 0 .460 0 2 13-13 58 1 0 1.000
11 Ceccarelli, Mason .265 36-30 98 18 26 4 2 0 13 34 .347 31 3 27 0 .455 0 0 2-4 70 1 1 .986
33 Rucker, Tristan .231 11-8 26 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .231 6 0 14 0 .375 0 1 1-1 5 2 0 1.000
10 Peterson, Owen .230 31-20 74 10 17 1 1 0 4 20 .270 3 4 10 2 .296 0 1 4-6 40 1 2 .953
27 Ditas, Noah .185 25-16 54 12 10 0 0 0 3 10 .185 5 6 21 1 .323 0 2 6-8 14 0 0 1.000
14 Klug, Chris .154 21-20 65 8 10 2 0 0 4 12 .185 13 1 14 1 .296 2 1 4-6 41 0 3 .932
24 Sun, Eric .143 7-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
19 Aguirre, Ivan .132 17-10 38 4 5 2 1 0 4 9 .237 3 0 7 1 .195 0 0 2-2 14 11 3 .893
8 Mangiamele, Leo .125 5-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 McCommons, Mac .050 11-5 20 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .050 1 2 9 0 .174 0 0 0-0 41 4 0 1.000
6 Munnelly, Brendan .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Plummer, Mikey .000 10-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .256 51-51 1552 262 398 77 13 21 228 564 .363 230 73 369 32 .375 14 19 75-98 1264 462 63 .965
Opponents .264 51-51 1624 280 428 106 16 24 250 638 .393 219 58 344 29 .366 23 34 68-86 1237 453 46 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Fry, Rayne 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kruer, Landon 1.97 3-3 19 0 0 0-0 9 32.0 22 7 7 15 32 4 2 1 .204 2 2 0 0 4
18 Archibald, Matt 3.64 4-4 13 10 0 0-0 0 47.0 21 24 19 43 66 6 1 2 .133 10 11 1 0 4
40 Bendik, Brady 3.95 4-4 13 13 3 2-0 0 73.0 62 43 32 26 62 17 2 1 .226 5 7 1 3 8
1 Plummer, Mikey 4.50 0-2 9 4 0 0-0 1 24.0 21 16 12 18 12 3 0 1 .241 4 7 0 1 2
15 Brown, Ian 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
36 Stephens, Spencer 4.66 6-2 19 1 0 0-0 3 36.2 34 24 19 23 37 6 1 3 .234 8 2 0 1 2
25 Grenn, Tyler 4.81 2-3 13 13 2 0-0 0 73.0 84 45 39 19 37 20 4 6 .291 3 8 0 5 5
12 Clancy, Kody 5.23 0-2 11 6 0 0-0 0 31.0 26 20 18 19 24 7 3 2 .228 5 3 0 3 3
29 Golden, Liam 5.40 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 6 6 5 12 2 1 1 .256 2 1 0 1 0
34 Lucero, Adyn 5.68 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 22 14 12 6 4 5 0 1 .297 2 1 0 0 2
31 Beisty, Owen 7.04 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 6 6 6 4 5 0 0 .405 2 2 1 1 0
2 Carroll, John 7.07 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 12 11 6 9 7 1 1 .355 2 1 0 1 1
5 Virtudes, Timmy 7.36 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 3 3 1 1 4 0 0 .389 0 1 0 0 0
46 Maurer, Kevin 8.80 1-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 26 17 15 13 7 6 1 0 .400 2 1 0 4 0
28 Beattie, Jackson 8.83 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 30 22 17 6 11 8 0 4 .385 2 4 0 2 3
44 Bibb, Ryan 9.49 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 19 13 13 6 18 6 0 1 .358 1 3 0 1 0
21 Geiger, Owen 21.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 7 7 4 4 0 0 0 .400 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.06 26-25 177 51 5 2 13 421.1 428 280 237 219 344 106 16 24 .264 50 58 3 23 34
Opponents 4.91 25-26 163 51 4 2 10 412.1 398 262 225 230 369 77 13 21 .256 41 73 5 14 19



2025 Naval Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Bouchard, Tyler 59 58 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McCommons, Mac 45 41 4 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 2 0
27 Ditas, Noah 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Grenn, Tyler 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
45 Kruer, Landon 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Clancy, Kody 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Rucker, Tristan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
34 Lucero, Adyn 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
1 Plummer, Mikey 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
28 Beattie, Jackson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Stephens, Spencer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Carroll, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Bibb, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Izquierdo, Victor 409 371 37 1 .998 32 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ceccarelli, Mason 72 70 1 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Manning, Andrew 106 102 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 DePerno, Ty 285 245 32 8 .972 2 41 10 .804 2 0
4 Murtha, Brock 215 96 112 7 .967 26 0 0 — 0 0
10 Peterson, Owen 43 40 1 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Killelea, Jack 61 51 7 3 .951 0 9 4 .692 0 0
16 Mitchell, Henry 163 60 94 9 .945 14 0 0 — 0 0
14 Klug, Chris 44 41 0 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Aguirre, Ivan 28 14 11 3 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Archibald, Matt 9 4 4 1 .889 0 17 3 .850 0 0
9 Brown, Evan 152 24 111 17 .888 12 0 0 — 0 0
40 Bendik, Brady 24 7 13 4 .833 0 7 2 .778 0 0
29 Golden, Liam 3 2 0 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
46 Maurer, Kevin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Brown, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Geiger, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Sun, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Beisty, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Fry, Rayne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Virtudes, Timmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Munnelly, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mangiamele, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1789 1264 462 63 .965 87 135 33 .804 5 0
Opponents 1736 1237 453 46 .974 116 149 42 .780 10 1


